Instruction Manual



=)

\ spilled or leaking fuel. Fuel leaks can cause fires or explosions.

To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property, please be responsible when operating
all remote controlled models. Extra attention is called for when operating any glow fuel powered model.
These models can exceed speeds of 31 mph (50km/h) and use highly poisonous and flammable fuels.

Choose the right place to operate your R/C model.

e Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or
property damage.

e Never run R/C models near people or animals.

e To avoid injury, do not run in confined spaces.

* Do not run where loud noises can disturb others, such as hospitals and residential areas.

e Never run indoors. There is a high risk of fire and/or damage.

Inspect your model before operation

e Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use removable thread lock
wherever metal screws go into metal, especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.

e Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.

e Always test the brakes and the throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model.

e Make sure the air filter is clean and oiled. Never run your engine without an air filter.

® Your engine can be seriously damaged if dirt and debris get inside the engine.

e Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.

Heat, Fire, and Fuel Safety

¢ Never use gasoline in a glow model engine. Use glow fuel specifically designed for car engines. Using
non-approved fuels in your engine can cause an explosion.

® Do not run near open flames or smoke while running your model or while handling fuel.

e Always store fuel in a well ventilated place, away from heating devices, open flames, direct sunlight,
or batteries. Keep glow fuel away from children.

* Be aware that some parts will be not after operation. Do not touch the exhaust or the engine until they have
cooled. These parts may reach 275 degrees during operation!

a )

Glow fuel is flammable and poisonous. Always read the warning label
for safety information. Glow fuel powered model engines emit
@ poisonous vapors and gasses. These vapors irritate eyes and can be
* highly dangerous to you health. We recommend wearing rubber or
vinyl gloves to avoid direct contact with glow fuel. Also, be aware of

,/




OO DIE 5

IVYVRCA—IE, BIRMEDEWAREERL, by 7AE— IR0+ AU EICEELF T, T HERERMOAIC
EOTHRILLEBIZENHYEY, ETTEZHIL. K. TET. DOADKRELSHWVSFREZRATTIEL, RERR
Dfcsh. UTDEFEBEERL BRAWVIIEE BTHFYTEL,

ETLDOEE

O ERTITHERITESHELTTEL,

@ HITELEL ITNEGHFEAVBIHEFATIEETETEHEVTTEL,

® IXWMEFAPEREDH TIFETE LV TTEL,

® BEREHMDADKRITIZ BIFFARIEPEEDEDEF) T, ETTEHEVTTEL,

ETRIOSR
® BMDZY. Fv MIWBHHHVAF Ty 7 LET, BICIYIVERY FUHBAPITBBMITERLET,
® XFEMNBRNBEEF v/ LET, BHROBEHNVELE, BEIY POV TELRLBYBRTIOT, BHOX

B O TTEL,

® B ERUNY FEFERALTVLAADL. AVICGELDFI v I LET, —ROXEROEE ICRDEVZEIE. T<ITE
FZEPIELTTEL,

O TV IVEMWENY BHIICHT. AAY MUBAZa—bI)WcE>TWBHFzv 7 LET, ARIC. TL—FAIDRKELER
LET,

OITS5— IT7VV)—F—%FvILEY, FhTWW, FLTWEWEI VI VHNRETELGD oW, BEDREA
EBRVET,

IV IV EMBORRV EDEE

® KL, BT IVIYVRCH—AI/O—MREERLTLREEN, AV Uiz EDtOREHIERICER LEWVLTTEL,
® JO—AklE. BIAMABRLDT, KRDZEFTOEEPETIFLEVTTEL, 2/NIDKLERTY,

® JO—AklE. BICKKIPEHBNXZE#T. HRPFHRHOFOBEHGEVAIEFRICRELTTEL,

® FETERDIVIUPITS—IE. AEFERICHE>TVET, BEPERIE. ROICBATHSIT>TTEL,

JO—@EE, BREDSY. 5IAMEDOR/VESDSHETWET,

@ ROTHATY ., BEBDZRVAGDIIEETTY.
* Flee BIEASHWVWE S ICRGEBRLTTEEL,

BRZZIFLTLE o Tintid. BEIRRERFEFCHEN>TTFEL,
FLLERWAAIRBE LTI, ERTAMBOZEEEZTETEL,

N



/

Thank You FUSIC

Thank you for selecting this HOT BODIES kit! This kit is designed to be easy to build and uses top quality parts for durability and
performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough in its explanations. HOT BODIES
wants you to enjoy both building and driving your new racing kit. If you come across any problems or need some help getting
through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can also contact us on the internet at www.hotbodiesonline.net

COERRY bART 4 —XBEEEBEVHFTREEZLTEHESITEVEY., TORMIE Ly T74 U 71 DBWREFEV. FOEICHEHITITPT L.
BEDDNA LNIVEETHHRBRICREAENTVEY, OFHAEE. NOEDHICHERIHEHFIITTIET2RICEL DI I X b, RFTRTDA SR
FEEFEVHBALTHYETOT. BRARATHSELWLWS IOV IMTEZXZ—FLTLKREEW, fifebRy FART 1 —X Tl ESEZRLHEE
52ADE. v FOBEFITERLATEELVWEE>TVWEY, FALGRAHYE LS, ESFTHRBICEBETSHMLEDE LT,

Equipment Needed BICEBEWVWKRDHIELY

Needed for kit with Jump Start [@
Jr U TRE— MIEDF Y MIBBEBYET, '

l AAx12 |

-~ :Z AA Alkaline Batteries
1:1 TIVU HE=RE
@ Screwdriver
IATARZAIN—I]

Battery Charger Battery (7.2 Volt)
FeER T2VINy T —

74105 (US)
74114 (UK 230V 3pin)
74106 (E.U. 230V 2pin)

Needed for kit with out Radio. 9067

o -5 Glow Plug Ignighter
TORELOFY MBEEEYET, ';le B(;Etlll?f‘/j’ 74107 (JP 100V)
- N — Iy
T59e—%2—
= 74318/ 74348
(US only) 9062
20% Glow Fuel Nitro Car Cleaner
. 74001/ 74005 9063
P only) FArOA—5U—F
| JO—e

Tools Recommended AICHEY %ER

Screwdri 1 < 1380
€D screwdriver (small) H ) Needle Nosed Pliers

TS5 X RS54 1\—1]\No.1) = 5 o
~E Mot I

@ Screwdriver (No.2) = | 2x100 )
TS5 XRS5 14/3\—K(No.2)

q -— No.2 Thread Lock Instant Cement
0. vy o3 AL
Included Items FYRMCA>DTWEHIER
{'ji} g ‘ ——— Allen Wrench
paEsT ) NALYF
SN \AE
S e N - :-:::— I‘{"'t' Cross Wrench Ak |
1} \ b '—J\\Nij'. i g | 12 7903 2.5mm
S T = == 7904 2.0mm
et 4mm / 5mm / 5.5mm / 7mm 7905 3.0mm




OO DIE 5

Start Up Guide AI—bTPvTHAR

If you have Kit Without Radio, turn to page 12 and follow
the instruction steps to install your own radio equlpment.
7aRGELOF Y FEHEVETFOBERIE. 7OKREY FEIFKY)
EEEICIY I BHIT, 12R—INEATTFEL,

Check switch position
YN—=RRA v FDI
BERELTTEL,

Reciever Battery Installation ZEBNNYTIVDANEA

STEP

"."\
\ @
\ Battery Pack /
| Vv = 1) — X
/ TU=I\v Y | (s
\ 7

On / Off Switch
FUIFTRAYF

I77105—

Soak inner sponge with oil.
IT7V)—F—IEF IV E LHZELET,

©©

@ Air Filter Oil
\ C8193




UL DES o

/

REV—I-TH-I

Protective Cover & Decal Application

® Remove the protective film ® Please apply the decals to M3xs
from the body shell. any spot you like. Femm
AT RE—IVERDLET, BEFHDTH—IVESIEDTEL,

Make adjustments with the engine off!

IVIVREBLRETEY b LTFEL, With Engine Off :
1. Turn on transmitter.
2. Turn on receiver.
Setting Neutral ? 3. Center throttle trims.
—a—kSItEy br7TvY 4. Adjust ® so there is a Tmm carbopening.
) ) , ) @ 5. Adjust @ so carburetor never closes to
:‘i','f" At @ less than Tmm.

1. EEHDRA Y FEONIZLET,

2. ZEHDRA Yy FEONICLET,

.20y LD M) LEFRMIBICLTEEE T,

4. Fv T LEZ—OONM I MMICEZEICOERELET,
5%+ 7L 2—0OM TmmUFICESHEVLEIC® %R

Tmm

No brake drag at neutral. B,
Za—FIWTRIL—FHEDSHEVERICLET,

E Setting Full Throttle Open ]
FvRay bivey b7y T VECOERBLET.

With Engine Off :

1. Pull full throttle.
2. Make sure the carburetor is open.

LRABDEY b
1.28vy MV b U A—%L2BEMEICLET,
2.Fv L 2—0Oh2BIcE20EHELE T,

@]

Setting Full Brake

IL—Fty b7y With Engine Off :

1. Push trigger to the full brake position.
2. Try pushing the car to make sure the brake
works.

TJL—FB0ty i
1.20v VR A—ETL—FMBICLET,
2EEFTHLTHT. TJL—FHh<E=2RRALET,

No brake drag at neutral.
k Za—FIWTRIL—FHEDSHEVERICLET,




‘JﬂHIIZszuEEE%Wmm

~

Check the Radio Range

70K E BREFE DR

\
7

m Extend
TUTTEHIET

EfTEiceic7aR

Max. Range mXk#5H

Check the radio system and range before every driving session. To properly
check the range, have a friend hold the truck with the engine off and walk to the
farthest distance that you plan to operate ypur model. Operate the controls to
make sure the model responds correctly. Do not operate the model if there is any
problem with the radio system!

BESEEEF v LTTFEV, SREEORESRIL. TVIVEMTTIC
ETFEDERE THN. KAGKELV D LLIKTAORIKELVERTZEEEISHTTEL,
7ORICELVRIGELGEWSSIEETERO TV TTEL,

~ %

YV DEFRE

Right
<]
Throttle Trigger
AOv MV U H— > Prake
. JL—%
Y
Forward "’r .
Fig NS | Neutral

fFiE

Driving | #i7
¢ Pull the throttle to drive forward and press it away for brakes.
* The more you pull the throttle, the faster the car will move forward.

e 20v ML EUA—%ZFIC LR, RAITHTETL—FHBDODVET,
e 20y MV MU A—ZRELEEISSCTEDRE- FHAZEDY ET,

Stopping | =1t

¢ Releasing the throttle trigger slows the car down until it eventually stops.

¢ To stop quickly, press the throttle trigger forward to use the brakes.
e 20v MILFUA—DSIBERT &, RRAICAE—-FHEETVNELT,
e 2Oy MIVEUA—%ZMLTIL—FEMFITELLET,

Note | EE

When you are learning to drive the truck, pull the throttle gently to see
the speed increase.

RAD5B1E. 2OV VMU A—=ZLBELEWNT, oKW EDLFDBMEL. R
E—FEUDZTHRBLTTEL,

Interference From other Radio

fERA/INY F(R#ER) R

Make sure everyone is using different frequencies when
driving together in the same area.

DAL ECEEHEFERLTWAHE. E0OY FO—ILAT
EHBVET, DTARBERSELTHSETERDTTEL,

»



hpi~raciny

/

Start the motor IVIVOFA

FHICRIST BT LZHELTTEL,

Before using the Roto Start, make sure the batteries in your MT2 and transmitter are
fully charged. Check the radio functions to make sure your MT2 is in proper working order.

IVIVERBTBMICETERERONY T —HRScH BT LEHIE L. FMOEBESTOKIC

Turn on Radio System
1. Switch on transmitter.

2. Switch on receiver. Fill tank with high quality Keep the wheels off the ground
TEOANS R/C car glow fuel. during stailc brea\l:;rj! .
LAEMEONICLE T, 15~30%f2ED I O—T Iy HESAPHRNIREIES &SI

. . w2 N BICRETTEL,
2Z{EHZONICLE T, FRAMEE ERATEL,

Pull Starter YUAA IR —H5—

Pull the starter cord using quick short pulls, never
pulling it more than 12 inches (30cm). This can damage
the pull start. Do not pull the starter chord if it becomes
hard to pull. This can also damage the pull start. The
engine may be flooded. Check the trouble shooting
section of this manual for help.

AE—=2—=N\Y FIVEeRBLEIWTIVIVERZ— FEET
TEW, VAV Z—2—%ZHIET 2B/NHDHBDT. HExc
30emUERZ—=R—\V FIVZSIDBEWVTTEL, REZ—52—
HEL CEIFILK KGO IBERBHD T VI VICAVIAHTE
CLESRBDHEASNEY, (F—N\—F3—-7)TD&L5%5%
Alcld. BEICRZ—FERELSELT STV 2—T0 VT
€I avESEICLTIRELY,

Prime the carburetor by holding your finger over the exhaust and
pulling the starter cord 4 to 8 times, or until line is full of fuel all the
way up to the carburetor.

BHROZETHEE F+rILE—IMEDETBETYAMIVRAEZ— 2 —%5|
WTTFEL, (BXZ4~8EIEXTY)

12" 30cm MAX !
RA30cm

N




Jump Starter IvVTRAI—bOATL

Only charge nickel cadmium (Ni-Cd) type batteries. Other types of batteries ~ /\v T —DRBIZLTERADREREFEAL TTEL, &
may burstcausing injury or damage to persons and property. Do not charge >7fcAETCOREIIHBIBEDBIRDH Y FcWNABIRTT DT,
batteries longer than recommended by your charger and battery instructions. Vw51 —|c{dBDHBEZICHRWVE L /EEE LTTFEL,
Excessive heat can damage battery packs.

Prime the carburetor by hollding
your finger over the exhaust and
cranking the Jump-Starter for 3
seconds, or until line is full of fuel
all the way up to the carburetor.

BHROZETIEE FrILa2—Icih
HOETBETI v TRE2—2—%0N
ICLTTFEL, (B&Z3WIEETY)

If the motor does not start within a few seconds or the motor become difficuit to start, stop the Roto Start.
The motor may be flooded. Continued use when the motor is flooded may damage the Roto Start.

TR LEVBRR IV IVICBSEDRHDIEVATNAIRENHVETDT, REZ—2—ZLLHTFEL, TDLS5EIRE
TIVIVEBRBLODUZ LIV VERIBTZRNDHBYVET., FSITINa—FT1425E92avEBZEICLTTFEL,

(o)



166!7’ lﬁﬁlZiQQGﬁﬁzginmem

/

o

Engine Break-in and Tuning IVIVDTL—U10 B

Perform the following static break-in to

prevent damage to your new engine.

1.

Carburetor Adjustment

Needle valve starting position:
e Turn clockwise until it stops (closed).

. Fill fuel tank and start engine.
. Let engine idle until it runs out of fuel. When the

. Fill fuel tank and run the car slowly, checking that

Choose a well ventilated outdoor area free from
dust and set the car on top of a box so that all the
wheels are off the ground.

engine stops, allow it to cool then repeat step #2
one more time.

the steering and throttle work correctly. Stay in the
low and midrange speeds. NEVER use full throttle
during break-in. Repeat this process for 3 to 4 tanks,
allowing engine to cool down before refueling.

IVIVDTL—o1(1RS5 Li&)

TTTR TV IVREBEDRAEICOVTRERLEY. TVIVDOMAIIDVTIE.
AHED" TV YV RCH—ZRELSESERBIT"ETRATTEL, EZZ1 THFEN
TAREBICZD XS ITBICRE TI VIV ZREIEE, 74 FU Y JRET. #R242>
IRTVIVEEILTTEW, R Y EFEFTLEDSERBZZ2Y V9, TL—70
A VEFTVET,

Keep the wheels off the ground
during static break-in!
BHEZAVHFOREICES LS ICE
ICEBTTEL,

FvrILY—DEYTAVT

Z—FIVEEGE —FICHDAATEREED 5 2EEE DB EEMBE T,
o HAEFEFICIE, 2EEEOMBETCEY FERTVET,

¢ Turn counterclockwise 2 1/2 turns (open). o {FAKE. S8, BElCK> THEBHAIELEABYET,

(A) Rough at full throttle:

Turn 1/8 counterclockwise (open) .

Continue 1/8 turn at a time until full throttle is smooth and
responsive.

(B) Low top end, slow response:

Turn 1/8 turn clockwise (close).

Continue 1/8 turn at a time until response is sharp and
speeds are higher.

(C) Adjusting idle:
Turning clockwise increases idle RPM.
Counterclockwise decreases RPM.

(A) 7ROy MVTIVIVHBEIK &S5 EE1/BEGERY T,

(B) RE— F& EIF LB /8EE T DiEHTVEE T,

(C) =— FILOBEMEDL > THSITo> T TFEW, HICET & EED
B, EICEY EEESEDHTFHYET,

Tuning After Break-In TL—04 VDR

B~ WN =

Low Speed Needle adjustments

Set needle flush with carburator body,
only turn in 1/2 turn clockwise to lean out !

{BE=— FILOREE
B EE T Bfeslc EEZ— FIV(EFP., &7
L—DREEX D) %1265, BEFE Y ICHOET,

. Set needle valve to starting position.

. Fill fuel tank and start engine.

. Run car to test the throttle response.

. If throttle response is sluggish and top speeds are slow,

close needle valve in graduations (A). If response is good,
but at top speed the engine runs rough, open needle valve(B).

. After needle valve tuning is complete, adjust the idle screw

(C) until idle is smooth.

Low Speed Needle
E®=—FJL

SEEERETZ VB, Z—FIVTRRBLET, RE—FELEFRV
B, —— FILINWWIEEN2~3IRFDOEILTVEEY, Fh7/IbAOy
FIVTIEE Y Z 3128, EICBLTWS>TFEWL, —Z—Fibig, —#F
ICEEDAATEIREED S 2 EERDMB & WIEDHIAFE T & TV I VHBHET
ENBHYET., HERICIE. 3EEDNEBETEY FEThTVWET, 741
RV DOEESEZEZ VI T7A RV I TIVIVHIEE>TLES
B, 2VERICEILTTEW, AlCEYT EREH LAY, £ICET & EER
HAFHRIET,

Important! E%E!

The exhaust should always emit smoke at full throttle. If there
is no smoke, the engine is set too lean, and could easily be
damaged. During break-in, it is normal for fuel to spit out of the
exhaust pipe.

Z— FIVEREIE. BNEQHIAZADNESDHERTY. HWENHEWL
BHIMBDNE T ETCI VIV ZRIBEEBB/NDHBYET,

9




~

Flooded Engine IVIVICHBEDSINES (A—IN—F3—7)

Turn the wrench counter-clockwise Tilt the engine head away from face e Replace the glow plug and complete
to remove the glow plug. and turn the motor over using the the starting steps without priming
JO-755 LY FEFEALT, YO0-7 Roto Start. the engine.

STERIYNLET, IVIVHSEERRBEINEE . RE—42— Ja—7S 7RI, Fa—oREY

TIVIV%EEbL, KROGMHERELEY, EREATICT VI VRBETVET,

Glow Plug oyn—-739

Use a fully charged glow plug igniter to test the glow plug. BRELKTSIIT—RE—T/O—7STDEBETAILET, XVF
Hold the glow plug with needle nose pliers and attach to the ICO—TS5EEHRTSHTT—RAE2—ICRYHFET, FO0—FS5DTL
igniter. If the plug is good, the element will glow an orange XY RBA LY IBFRICH TSR TE. TLAY FARSHENMESIETL X
or red color. If the element doesn't glow, or if it is damaged, S AL TNB T EHEZ SNETOTIO— TS5 I 55 LT FEL
Kou will need t.o replace the plug. The element will be very HoTWBBHIET LAY FDRERIESICE BY ETOTEO—TS e

ot when glowing. - -

SELESICLTTFEL,

Element @
ILX> bk g/
v

_l'%'il_”;f-n ! Good Plug Bad Plug Bad Plug

Pliers Element glows when tested. Element may be damaged Element is broken or doesn’t

RUF o1 or broken if it doesn't light light up at all.

ILAY MRV ET, up completely. Tatk
Glow Plug Igniter j:?iﬁ\f WEAET L X 2HSBWGEERIFILAY
55F—22— n—754 S73WeE AATIELTVET,
e =737 > RABHALT W BENAS
BHET,

Adjusting the Slipper Clutch AU IN—9 5y FORE

To set the slipper clutch, tighten the nut (() Clockwise) until
it stops then loosen it 1/2 turn () Counter clockwise). The
spur gear should slip when firm pressure is applied. If the
slipper clutch is too tight it may damage the drive train.

AV yN=0 5y FOREG. £y FHLEEZETREARICH
BiAdr. ZORREETHRIC/2EEES TFEL, BOALMbofe
EEIRRY Y TTBESITHHLE T, R vIN—T 5y FOREDAH U
TERIRBREBEDEEHBYVET,

Checking the tension
HhERSDHER

1) Hold the tires.

2) Use finger to rotate the spur gear. |:

Note: The spur gear should slip when firm pressure is applied.
If it does not slip, loosen it in 1/2 turn increments.

BAVEFTHER, HWTAN—FVEEDLET, BLAHID
SREFIAY Y TTHESICREILET., HLRYY T LGNS
B3/ 2 EEEEHE T

10



HOLEODIES i

/

Troubleshooting

Description Possoble Problem

Solution

Engine does not start Out of fuel
Contaminated fuel
Glow plug igniter is not charged
Glow plus is bad

No fuel flow

Engine fllooded
Engine has overheated

Throttle valve isn't adjusted properly

Air cleaner is blocked

Refill fuel tank
Replace fuel
Charge glow igniter
Replace Glow Plug

Check fuel lines for crack, leaks, and holes. Replace fuel line if
necessary.

Remove glow plug and discharge fuel
Allow engine to cool, richen the fuel mixture and restart

Set idle and adjust needle valve to the manufacturers
recommended settings

Check air filter. Clean or replace if necessary

Engine starts, then stalls Idle speed is set too low
Air bubbles in the fuel line
Glow plug is bad
Engine is overheated
Airflow though system is bad

Throttle servo is improperly set up

Adjust the idle speed

Check for leaks or crack in the fuel line

Replace glow plug

Allow engine to cool and then restart

Check connections between tank, engine and exhaust

Set servo to neutral and reset linkages according to radio and
model manufacturer's specifications

Truck is hard to control Weak transmitter and/or receiver batteries.
Low reception from radio antennas.

Servo linkage not adjusted properly.

Recharge or replace batteries.
Fully extend transmitter and receiver antennas.

Move servo to neutral then re-adjust.

Melted clutch shoes Brake is dragging during running. Set brake so car rolls freely at neutral throttle.
N7V a—FTavT
FEAR [FEA ANBEPREELA
IVIUHLHLSHEND BEDASTHEWL, BBRHNIVIVET B2 I EAN. TV VETHREES (F3—7)
KTV,
TSN T W3, TS0 ERHT B, BEHRITTNT B,

BEF1—7 - BR2 I DFEEY
I79V—F— I T5—ADFEN
F—N=F3—U (Fa—IDLIE)
Fv I L2 —DREAR
=R 75— DRERR

BRF1—7 - B2 0 DFR. XIEKHE
I77)—F— - IT5—RADREHR. XIF3i

T EN LIV I VHDREEZZEICT B,

Z=FIWINIWWT - 74 R) Y TIRBRX D ETICEEMEICRY
Y—REZ1—bIIVTLTHS, BEY VT —IZRHE

IVIVIEDDHBH RS2 2V ITRID A > TW L

MRE 2T Icitsz ANS

TCLEES MEF 2T - I7 5 U—F— - ITS—HOBEN  FNTOEHHORR. X5

20y bV T ORERE Z28Y MIVINIVIRUT A FIb - Z— FIVOFE

IYOYOA——E— b IYUVHRRBOERSTHEZ— KILEI~3IREN 3,
IVIVRSEL 20w MLV T« Z— RILINIL D OFERE Z— RN EBEMBICRY
el 55 RTS—DEDTLY Y v —F1—T DN BHR X TS—SDT Ly ¥ v —F 1—TE D% <y RISEH
EHEEY BHGL SKIEH - BEBONY 7 —FE N7 —OXEHE

BROBERELSBL AL EEMRUBEROT Y FFERS RIS

YR 25— OBERE YoREZa— SN LTHS, BEYY S —OEEE
95y FHBBITLES TR T L—F DR E F o TN, Za— kS (74 FU YY) DRETT L—F b S0

ICHET B,




HOLEODES e

i

DED F1F

© [Joum

3x8mm Cap Screw «------- 1

)| |

5x10mm Ball Bearing ----2

Ol

WASRHEr «++ewrvrrrrrresrnnnnaens 4
3mm Washer -« o reereeaens 2
7x13mm Washer ----++---- 2

3x14mm Cap Screw ------ 6

o(

Tapered Coret ««««-=+++-x+ 1
5x8mm Washer ------------ 2
5X8mm Screw .............. 4

3x25mm Cap Screw -+ 2

1)

4AX4AMMm SCrew ---«-eeveeeees 1

D

3x12mm ScreW ............. 1

©0

(o

3x14mm

66593

5x10mm

(@

(i

(s

(i

3x12mm

‘ Thread Lock

x¥av 7l

12



3x12mm

3x19mm

<
N
S
2
S
3

£
£
% i g
; -
s 3
R &
=
o
£ =
B m m
el % = ]
M HX
S
£ o N - -

H—

Body Pin (6122) ««-«-xevevee-
3X10Mm Screw «-«----«=-su»

(oo

Receiver Box

=<

2x8mm Screw ---------

§x19mm SCrew -------xmx-n-

3x10mm Screw ------eeeeeees

3XT12MmM SCrew «------eweuees
2X8MIM SCrew ««roeereeeses

Radio

/

13




o
15
s 8
& 8% §9
@R g5 g%
.‘ﬂv% 4&%%W BEls
Y Y
§ aAN\NY A LY = £
SO / © *
.J,, Y - < %

S.K\
Airtronics, KO, JR

!
S
N
3
S
S

HODEXD {113

2E
H—it 4 /\—DED 11}

3.5x25mm Turnbuckle ------

2.6x14mm Screw «---«--«-«---
3xX15mm Screw -----eereeeeees
[

Servo Saver

3XT14mm Screw ««--««----

Receiver Box

14



<
Q)
S
2
S
3

2.6mm

2.6x12mm

2.6x18mm

)

. gl

3X3mm Screw -----xoreeee-

5/
S
4y

2.6x12mm Screw ------

(o

2.6x18mm Screw «-«------

B

2.6MMm NULE ++erererrmernnenen

Spring e eeseressesnrannarnaanas

©e]

-2

2x145mm Adjuser Rod +-+-+----

BE

a >
E] S
212
v L
A G
o
Sfe
.m%_r
L.E—(
eEL
| o4
° | @
h&“r
=R,
ulf BT
£ 1|
T RS
2y
M._JNU
0_..0_._
O Jré-ld
- B
2 S
N
n
e_7
gt
I
D.nlz.._/
gae
c LN
5 21
o Ob
£ X\

Note:

2

15



ﬂ ﬂﬂﬁfﬂﬂ] 5 5’ I 2hipi-racing

Power Factory 2.5 Engine Exploded View with Part Number




HBC8184

66568
&

66566

66561

HBC8048

HBC8049
66615

HBC8184
HBC8184

66550

HBC8029

HBC8066

66548
HBC8042

HBC8044

HBC8184

66615
HBC8184

Lo
[+9]
©
©
©




| 66677 / A133

66561 ,
b/ |
6‘\ / 66534 ] 6819
w 66530 J K ~
Q@@E 66677 66507 | &y 66674
; ? 66534
/

/ 66588

\ [
' |
J ! 66583
66677 U< :
©) |
|
|
|
e A |
f |




HOGETDIES
66524 Spur Gear 54T Set

66523 Center Diff
Housing Set

66522 Gearbox

@521 Diff Case

66530 Rod End Set

66526 Front Hub Carriers | 66527 Chassis Brace Set
(10Degrees)
66541 Stadium10 Dish
Wheel

66539 Steering Bellcrank
Set

66525 Upright Set

L
L,

o ee
66535 Suspension Arm
Set (Stadium10)

66534 Shock Parts Set

RRNOO
Tz B
JEE BE-

020 © o000
®0 @ e o000
66543 Final Gear 40T 66544 Final Gear 13T 66547 Engine Mount
's'lﬁ\"‘ -
e "‘ﬁf
P -,é
Z.,w. 5
R S
..' \ ol
S
66549 Main Chassis 66550 Center Bulk Plate 66551 Upper Chassis 66552 Rear Lower Arm
(Stadium10) Brace




HOLEODES e

66553 Front Lower Arm
Brace

66554 Diff Case Gasket

66555 Shock Bladder

66561 Ball Stud 4.8x12mm\

ccplon

OO0

66562 Thinhead Screw
M5x8mm (4pcs)

66563 Ball 5.8x5mm

66564 Steering Nut 3mm

66566 Flange Pipe

¥

9

@%@

Q@ @ 9 @

¢

66567 Pilot Shaft 5x35mm

66568 Axle 5x40mm

66569 Gear Shaft 5x29mm

66570 Diff Shaft 5x23.5mm

« 4

66571 Cup Joint (F)
4.5x18.5mm

66572 Cup Joint (R)
4.5x18mm

66573 Slipper Gear Shaft
6x43.5mm

66574 Dogbone 6x72mm

-

\

L

66575 Dogbone 6x83mm

66576 Dogbone 6x84mm

66577 Turnbuckle
M3.5x25mm

66578 Turnbuckle
M3.5x53mm




HOVEODIES i

@583 Shock Shaft

66584 Slipper Clutch
Hub (F)

66585 Slipper Clutch
Hub (R)

66587 Slipper Clutch
Spring 7x9x1.7mm

66588 Spring
13.5x63x1.2mm

66589 Sway Bar 2.4mm
(Stadium10)

66593 Clutch Spring

66594 TP. Button Head
Screw M3 x 19mm

F5077

66595 O-ring P5 Black

66596 Screw & Washer
Set (for engine)

66597 Servo Saver

66598 Gearbox Spacer
Set

© O
© O

QC
o0C
OOOO

66605 Ball Set For Sway
Bar 5.8x10mm

66614 Slipper Clutch Pad

66615 Roll Pin

66620 Exhaust Gasket

i3

00

Y i
22919

&

66671 Shock Tower
(Stadium10

66672 Body Mount Set

66673 Receiver Box Set

66674 Shock Body Set

LT N
LR o

21




HOHEODIE S

66675 Front Bumper Set
(Stadium10)

66676 Rear Bumper Set
(stadium10)

66677 Support Parts Set

\

66678 Fuel Tank

<

66679 Diff Bevel Gear Set

66680 Front Inner Hinge
Pin 3x51.8mm

66681 Rear Inner Hinge
Pin 3x56.3mm

66682 Diff Shaft Set

=
Q O
O© 29O

66683 Tuned Pipe Set

66684 Front Outer Hinge
Pin 3x25mm

66685 Rear Outer Hinge
Pin 3x35.3mm

66686 Brake Cam Shaft Set

Cppovc

66687 Air Cleaner

66688 Exhaust Header Set

66693 Wheel Spacer Set

66701 Stadium10 Tire Set

et®

Yo w D

66707 Lightning Stadium10
Decal

66710 Lightning Stadium10
Body

66713 Trimmed & Painted
Lightning Stadium10 Body

A046 O-ring P3 Black

B "D

W\ gty I v aw

22



HOVEODIES i

4133 Ball 5.8x6mm

B030 Ball Bearing

6819 Silicone O-ring P-3

C8029 13T Clutch Bell

10x15x4mm ZZ (2pcs) (Red)
a® @ & -
= =
3 S
& @ S )
C8042 2pcs Racing HB C8046 Disk Break HB C8048 Disk Brake Plate HB C8049 Disk Pads
Clutch Shoe
HB C8050 Screw C8066 Center Gear C8086 Antenna C8184 Sealed Bearing

M3 x 14mm

5x10mm (2pcs)

-l

'

66557 ALUM. CNC Front
Gearbox Plate)

66558 Alum. CNC Front
Anti-bending Plate Set

66559 Alum. CNC Rear
Anti-bending Plate Set

66628 Lightning Stadium
10 CVD Shaft Set

.'htll']'

'-l-‘--ﬁ_—

B ——

T

T

HBC8029-1 14T Clutch
Bell (Lightning Series)

HBC8029-2 12T Clutch
Bell (Lightning GT)

HBC8193 Air Filter Qil

6122 Body Pin
(Medium/10pcs)

e
FIITS




HOHEODIE S

HBC8122

HBC8122-1 #250
HBC8122-2 #350
HBC8122-3 #450
HBC8122-4 #3000
HBC8122-5 #4000
HBC8122-6 #7000

HBC8122-7 #300
HBC8122-8 #400
HBC8122-9 #500
HBC8122-10 #550
HBC8122-11 #600
HBC8122-12 #1000

HBC8122-13 #5000
HBC8122-14 #10000
HBC8122-15 #650
HBC8122-16 #700
HBC8122-17 #2000

\

24



VB DES i

Lightning 10 Series Spare Parts List

Part # | Description

1420 BRASS COLLET (21BB)
1427 SCREW M2.6x6MM FOR COVER PLATE (8 PCS/21BB)
1428 PULLSTART ASSY. (W/O ONE-WAY BEARING)

1430 ONE WAY BEARING FOR PULLSTART
1433 STARTING PIN/PRESSURE SPRING (21BB)
1468 WASHER SET FOR FUEL LINE FITTING

1470 MAIN NEEDLE VALVE HOLDER
1471 MAIN NEEDLE

1472 MAIN NEEDLE/FUEL INTAKE SET
1473 FUEL LINE FITTING/WASHER SET
1477 UNIBALL

1503 GLOW PLUG MEDIUM COLD R4
6122 BODY PIN (MEDIUM/10PCS)

6819 SILICONE O-RING P-3 (RED)

15117 GASKET FOR CYLINDER (0.1MM/1PC)
15110 CYLINDER/PISTON SET

15111 CYLINDER/PISTON/CONNECTING ROD SET
15112 CONNECTING ROD

15113 PISTON PIN/RETAINER SET

15114 RETAINER FOR PISTON PIN (2PCS)
15116 UNDERHEAD

15131 LOCK PIN FOR CARBURETOR

50474 SILICONE TUBE 2x5x300MM

66521 DIFF CASE

66522 GEARBOX

66523 CENTER DIFF HOUSING SET

66524 SPUR GEAR 54T SET

66525 UPRIGHT SET

66526 FRONT HUB CARRIERS (10 DEGREES)
66527 CHASSIS Brace SET

66530 ROD END SET

66534 SHOCK PARTS SET

66535 SUSPENSION ARM SET (STADIUM 10)
66539 STEERING BELLCRANK SET

66541 STADIUM 10 DISH WHEEL

66543 FINAL GEAR 40T

66544 FINAL GEAR 13T

66547 ENGINE MOUNT

66548 FLYWHEEL

66549 MAIN CHASSIS (STADIUM 10)

25



Part #
66550
66551
66552
66553
66554
66555
66561
66562
66563
66564
66566
66567
66568
66569
66570
66571
66572
66573
66574
66575
66576
66577
66578
66583
66584
66585
66587
66588
66589
HBC8044
66594
66595
66596
66597
66598
66605
66614
66615
66620
66671

Description

CENTER BULK PLATE

UPPER CHASSIS

REAR LOWER ARM BRACE

FRONT LOWER ARM BRACE

DIFF CASE GASKET

SHOCK BLADDER

BALL STUD 4.8x12MM

THINHEAD SCREW M5x8MM (4PCS)
BALL 5.8x56MM

STEERING NUT 3MM

FLANGE PIPE

PILOT SHAFT 5x35MM

AXLE 5x40MM

GEAR SHAFT 5x29MM

DIFF SHAFT 5x23.5MM

CUP JOINT (F) 4.5x18.5MM

CUP JOINT (R)4.5x18MM

SLIPPER GEAR SHAFT 6x43.5MM
DOGBONE 6x72MM

DOGBONE 6x83MM

DOGBONE 6x84MM

TURNBUCKLE M3.5x25MM
TURNBUCKLE M3.5x53MM

SHOCK SHAFT 3x52MM

SLIPPER CLUTCH HUB (F)

SLIPPER CLUTCH HUB (R)

SLIPPER CLUTCH SPRING 7x9x1.7MM 3COILS
SPRING 13.5x63x1.2MM 11COILS
SWAY BAR 2.4MM (STADIUM10)
Clutch Spring for C8042

TP. BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3 x 19MM
O-RING P5 Black

SCREW & WASHER SET (FOR ENGINE)
SERVO SAVER

GEARBOX SPACER SET

BALL SET FOR SWAY BAR 5.8x10MM
SLIPPER CLUTCH PAD

ROLL PIN

EXHAUST GASKET

SHOCK TOWER (STADIUM10)

26



VB DES i

Part #
66672
66673
66674
66675
66676
66677
66678
66679
66680
66681
66682
66683
66684
66685
66686
66687
66638
66693
66701
66707
66710
66713
66721
66722
66723
66724
66725
66726
66727
66730
66731
66732
66733
A046
A133
B030
HBC8029
HBC8042
HBC8046
HBC8048

Description

BODY MOUNT SET

RECEIVER BOX SET

SHOCK BODY SET (L)

FRONT BUMPER SET (STADIUM10)

REAR BUMPER SET (STADIUM10)

SUPPORT PARTS SET

FUEL TANK

DIFF BEVEL GEAR SET

FRONT INNER HINGE PIN 3x51.8MM

REAR INNER HINGE PIN 3x56.3MM

DIFF SHAFT SET

TUNED PIPE SET

FRONT OUTER HINGE PIN 3x25MM

REAR OUTER HINGE PIN 3x35.3MM (STADIUM10)
BRAKE CAM SHAFT SET (STADIUM10)

AIR CLEANER

EXHAUST HEADER SET

WHEEL SPACER SET

STADIUM10 TIRE SET

LIGHTNING STADIUM10 DECAL

LIGHTNING STADIUM10 BODY

TRIMMED & PAINTED LIGHTNING STADIUM10 BODY
POWER FOCTORY 2.5 ENGINE WITHOUT PULL START
CRANK CASE WITH BALL BEARING

CRANK SHAFT SG TYPE

CYLINDER HEAD WITH SCREWS

BACK PLATE WITH O-RINGS AND SCREW SET
STARTING SHAFT

SLIDE CARBURETOR WITH TWO O-RINGS

IDIE ADJUSTMENT SCREW AND THROTTLE GUIDE SCREW SET
MID RANGE NEEDLE VALVE WITH O-RINGS
THROTTLE

DUST PROTECTION AND O-RING COMPLETE SET
O-RING P3 BLACK (4PCS)

BALL 5.8x6MM

BALL BEARING 10x15x4MM ZZ (2PCS)

13T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING SERIES)

2PCS RACING CLUTCH SHOE

DISK BRAKE

DISK BRAKE PLATE

27




Part #
HBC8049
HBC8050
HBC8066
HBC8086
HBC8184
2224
Z7241
2242
2263
2423
Z478
Z517
Z527
Z538
7542
Z543
Z552
Z553
Z554
Z558
Z561
Z579
Z581
2663
2669
2684
Z700
2721
Z800

Description

DISK PADS

SCREW M3x14MM

CENTER GEAR

ANTENNA

SEALED BEARING 5x10MM (2PCS)
WASHER M3x8MM (10PCS)

E CLIP E2.5MM (20PCS)

E CLIP E2MM (20PCS)

PIN 2x8MM

CAP HEAD SCREW M2.6x12MM (12PCS)
TP. FLAT HEAD SCREW M2.6x12MM (12PCS)
BINDER HEAD SCREW M3x8MM (10 PCS)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x10MM

CAP HEAD SCREW M3x25MM (6PCS)
CAP HEAD SCREW M3x8MM(12PCS)
CAP HEAD SCREW M3x10MM (6PCS)

TP. BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x10MM
TP. BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x12MM
TP. BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x15MM
TP. BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x28MM
TP. FLANGED SCREW M3x10MM (6PCS)
TP. FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x15MM (12PCS)
TP. FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x18MM
NYLON NUT M3

LOCK NUT M6 THIN TYPE
FLANGE NYLON LOCK NUT M4

SET SCREW M3x3MM

SET SCREW M4x4MM

SPRING WASHER 3MM

28



VB DES i

Part #

1502

1504

11316
66557
66558
66559
66628
66720
87110
87207
HBC8029-1
HBC8029-2
HBC8122- 1
HBC8122- 2
HBC8122- 3
HBC8122- 4
HBC8122- 5
HBC8122- 6
HBC8122- 7
HBC8122- 8
HBC8122- 9
HBC8122-10
HBC8122-11
HBC8122-12
HBC8122-13
HBC8122-14
HBC8122-15
HBC8122-16
HBC8122-17
HBC8193

Description

GLOW PLUG MEDIUM R3

GLOW PLUG COLD R5

JUMP-START BACK PLATE SET WITH SCREW (TRUCKZILLA, LIGHTNING, DD)
ALUM. CNC FRONT GEARBOX PLATE

ALUM. CNC FRONT ANTI-BENDING PLATE SET
ALUM. CNC REAR ANTI-BENDING PLATE SET
LIGHTNING STADIUM 10 CVD SHAFT SET
POWER FOCTORY 2.5 ENGINE WITH PULL START
HPI ROTO START SYSTEM

AIR CLEANER (12-18 SIZE)

14T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING SERIES)

12T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING GT)

SHOCK OIL #250

SHOCK OIL #350

SHOCK OIL #450

SHOCK OIL #3000

SHOCK OIL #4000

SHOCK OIL #7000

SHOCK OIL #300

SHOCK OIL #400

SHOCK OIL #500

SHOCK OIL #550

SHOCK OIL #600

SHOCK OIL #1000

SHOCK OIL #5000

SHOCK OIL #10000

SHOCK OIL #650

SHOCK OIL #700

SHOCK OIL #2000

AIR FILTER OIL

29




ﬂ ﬂr ﬁfﬂﬂ[ E ﬂ [:7zhpi:racing,




HOBEODES s




ﬂ ﬂr ﬁfﬂﬂ[ E ﬂ [:7zhpi:racing,




HOBEODES s




ﬂ ﬂr ﬁfﬂﬂ[ E ﬂ [:7zhpi:racing,




70 Icon St Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
PH:(949)753-1099
FX:(949)753-1098

www.hotbodiesonline.net

2005/11/1



	stadium10-P00.pdf
	stadium10-P01.pdf
	stadium10-P02.pdf
	stadium10-P03.pdf
	stadium10-P04.pdf
	stadium10-P05.pdf
	stadium10-P06.pdf
	stadium10-P07.pdf
	stadium10-P08.pdf
	stadium10-P09.pdf
	stadium10-P10.pdf
	stadium10-P11.pdf
	stadium10-P12.pdf
	stadium10-P13.pdf
	stadium10-P14.pdf
	stadium10-P15.pdf
	stadium10-P16.pdf
	stadium10-P17.pdf
	stadium10-P18.pdf
	stadium10-P19.pdf
	stadium10-P20.pdf
	stadium10-P21.pdf
	stadium10-P22.pdf
	stadium10-P23.pdf
	stadium10-P24.pdf
	stadium10-P25.pdf
	stadium10-P26.pdf
	stadium10-P27.pdf
	stadium10-P28.pdf
	stadium10-P29.pdf
	stadium10-P30.pdf
	stadium10-P31.pdf
	stadium10-P32.pdf
	stadium10-P33.pdf
	stadium10-P34.pdf
	stadium10-P35.pdf

